# CH \$515.00 5729969

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM698685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PREMIUM GUARD INCORPORATED		12/30/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK
Import Products Co., LLC		12/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
PG Industries LLC		12/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Big Blue Ocean, Inc.		12/30/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	383 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5729969	BBO AUTO		
Registration Number:	3874261	ECOGARD		
Registration Number:	6275485	IPC GLOBAL SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	5125462	MODERN GRIP		
Registration Number:	5666414	TRADECRAFT		
Registration Number:	6159807	INSTALLATION READY		
Registration Number:	6019679	5MICRON		
Registration Number:	5905569	HIGHFLOW		
Registration Number:	6053707	PWR STEER		
Registration Number:	5880812	PUREFLOW		
Registration Number:	5489335	FLX		
Registration Number:	5348980	PREMIUM VISION		
Registration Number:	5450914	ELEMENT		
Registration Number:	4670922	PREMIUM GUARD		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0486

900666451

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4353146	AUTO7 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT QUALITY PARTS	
Registration Number:	3124441	AUTO 7 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT PARTS	
Registration Number:	2577553	INTERFIL	
Registration Number:	1955336	SILBLADE	
Serial Number:	90525891	PURESCENT	
Serial Number:	90525908	PUREFLOW	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** kareem.ansley@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name:KAREEM ANSLEYAddress Line 1:BLANK ROME LLPAddress Line 2:717 TEXAS AVENUE

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130735-01019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREEM ANSLEY
SIGNATURE:	/KAREEM ANSLEY/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2021

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Trademark Secuity Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark Secuity Agreement#page2.tif source=Trademark Secuity Agreement#page3.tif source=Trademark Secuity Agreement#page4.tif source=Trademark Secuity Agreement#page5.tif

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

December 30, 2021

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 2021 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, each undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

Each of the undersigned Grantors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Each Grantor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.

[Signature Pages Follow]

130735.01019/127678783v.3

Very truly yours,

Premium Guard Incorporated, as a Grantor

By: Name: Ann Bishere

Title: Authorized Signatory

Import Products Co., LLC, as a Grantor

Name: Anan Bishara

Title: Authorized Signatory

PG Industries LLC, as a Grantor

EX.....

Namor Anan Bishara

Title: Authorized Signatory

Big Blue Ocean, Inc., as a Granger

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Anan Bishara

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agréement]

# (Signatures Continued from Previous Page)

## RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGED:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_Name: Robert Kaulius

Title: Vice President

**REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0490** 

## SCHEDULE 1

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

## Trademarks:

Trademark	Country	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Owner
BBO AUTO	U.S.	88/020,202	6/29/2018	5,729,969	4/16/2019	Reg.	Big Blue Ocean, Inc.
ECOGARD	U.S.	77/713,257	4/14/2009	3,874,261	11/9/2010	Reg.	Import Products Co., LLC
GLOBAL	U.S.	88/830,431	3/11/2020	6,275,485	2/23/2021	Reg.	Import Products Co., LLC
MODERN GRIP	U.S.	86/789-019	10/15/2015	5,125,462	1/17/2017	Reg.	Import Products Co., LLC
Tradecraft	U.S.	87/958,285	6/12/2018	5,666,414	1/29/2019	Reg.	Import Products Co., LLC
READ.	U.S.	88/610,192	9/9/2019	6,159,807	9/22/2020	Reg.	Premium Guard Incorporated
	U.S.	88/039,657	7/16/2018	6,019,679	3/24/2020	Reg.	Premium Guard Incorporated
FLOX	U.S.	88/355,704	3/25/2019	5,905,569	11/5/2019	Reg.	Premium Guard Incorporated
8	U.S.	87/592,273	8/31/2017	6,053,707	5/12/2020	Reg.	Premium Guard Incorporated
PUREFLOW	U.S.	87/846,216	3/22/2018	5,880,812	10/08/2019	Reg.	Premium Guard Inc.
FLX	U.S.	87/284,642	12/29/2016	5,489,335	6/12/2018	Reg.	Premium Guard Incorporated
PREMIUM VISION	U.S.	87/270,698	12/15/2016	5,348,980	12/5/2017	Reg.	Premium Guard Incorporated
ELEMENT	U.S.	87/244,333	11/21/2016	5,450,914	4/24/2018	Reg.	Premium Guard Incorporated
PREMIUM GUARO	U.S.	86/295,187	5/29/2014	4,670,922	1/13/2015	Reg.	Premium Guard Incorporated

Trademark	Country	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Owner
Muto7	U.S.	85/733,675	9/20/2012	4,353,146	6/18/2013	Reg.	Premium Guard Inc.
CSUCANO, ECONOMICA TOLOGIFI (MATS)	U.S.	78/407,712	4/26/2004	3,124,441	8/1/2006	Reg.	Premium Guard Inc.
INTERFIL	U.S.	76/109,058	8/14/2000	2,577,553	6/11/2002	Reg.	PG Industries LLC
SILBLADE	U.S.	74/496,303	2/28/1994	1,955,336	2/6/1996	Reg.	Premium Guard Inc.

# **Trademark Applications:**

Trademark Application	Application Filing Date	Application Serial Number	Applicant
PURESCENT	02/11/2021	90/525,891	Premium Guard Incorporated
PUREFLOW	02/11/2021	90/525,908	Premium Guard Incorporated

130735.01019/127678783v.3

RECORDED: 12/30/2021